

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.20790 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	24.09.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> 1. Heard Ms.Jalli Kanuka, learned Counsel representing Sri Mannam Raja Sekhar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri K.Arjun Chaudary, learned Assistant Government Pleader. 2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader has submitted Written Instructions dated 22.09.2024, received from Tahsildar, Kaikaluru, and the same is taken on record. The copy of it is furnished to the learned Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioners. 3. The Written Instructions would indicate that the dispute squarely falls under the jurisdiction of Gram Panchayat. 4. At this stage, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to take steps to implead the Panchayat Officials as necessary parties. 5. List on 04.10.2024. GRKP, J DNV	