

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.20790 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	20.01.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Hari Babu, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Mannam Raja Sekhar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Krishna Praneeth, learned Asst. Government Pleader. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> 2. Having regard to the averments in the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. The Principal Secretary, Panchayat Raj Department and the Sitanapalli Grama Panchayat are impleaded as Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. 4. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause Title. <u>GRKP, J</u> <u>W.P.No.20790 of 2024</u> 5. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, Standing Counsel for Panchayat Raj.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		6. List this matter on 29.01.2025. GRKP, J Mnr	